876 GENERAL LAWS.—CHAPTERS 865-366.

CHAPTER 365. .
[ Publisked Apri} 28, 1860.]

AN ACT to provide for the inspection of plank, gravel, and turnpike
roads constructed by companies incorporated by special acts of the
Legislature.

The Peg;le of the State of Wisconsin,represented in
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows :

Bootions of SEorroN 1. All the provisions of -sections 39, 40, 41,
rer am 48, 44, and 45, of chapter sixty-nine, of the Revised
%o .'p.cp,.l Btatutes, and chapter 202, of the General Laws of 1859,
plank snd shall apply to plank, gravel, and turnpike roads construc-
et i ted by companies incorporated by special acts of the Le-
" gislature, and shall have the same effect, when applied to
such roads, as in the case of roads constructed by com-
panies incorporated under chapter sixty-nine, of the Re-
vised Statutes.
Skc. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.
Approved April 2, 1860.

CHAPTER 366.

[ Published April 26, 1860.]

AN ACT to 'provido for the ex,c:m;:ition of ipsurance money on home-
steads.

The Pe?le of the State of Wisconsin, represented in
Nenate and Assembly, do enact as follows :

Insurance SecrioN 1. The owner of a homestead under the laws

Bomeyongy Of this State, may insure the same from loss by fire, and

exempted in 10 case of the burning of such homestead, no insurance

case of fire. company, or the agent of any insurance company, shall
be liable to have any sum which may be due the owner
of such homestead, from such insurance company, by
reagon of such burning, as aforesaid, attached in the
hands of such insurance company, or agent, from whom
the same may be due, by any garnishee process, or other
process whatever. And all moneys arising from any
such insurance policy, shall be exempt from the payment
of the debts of the party insured.
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Seo. 2. All acts, or parts of acts, contravening the Repeal.
provisions of this act, are hereby repealed.

Skc. 8% This act shall take effect from and after its
passage.

Approved April 2, 1860.

CHATER 367.

[ Published April 28,1860.]
AN ACT to provide for the expenditure of the drainage fund moneys
in the county of Trempeleau.
The Pez;le of the State of Wisconsin, represented in
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows :

SeorroN 1. That portion of the interest of the drain- Drainagefund
age fund, which is or may hereafter bacome due the coun- bty :" be
ty of Trempeleau, shall be paid out to the county treas- Br.i ©3 08
urer of said county, at the same time that moneys due school mon-
from the school fund are paid to said treasurer, and shall eys.
be paid out by said county treasurer only on the order
of the county board of supervisors of said county, as
hereinafter provided. e

Sec. 2. The drainage fund interest, mentioned in sec- Drainage fand
tion one of this act, and all moneys heretofore paid to or interest to be
received by said - county, on account, of ssid fund, now SrPeaded uo-
remaining unexpended, shall be applied and expended, of county
under the direction of the county board of supervisors, board.
in opening and improving such state or county roads, in .
said county, as may be dsignated by said supervisors,
and for the purposes contemplated in this act, the said
supervisors agye hereby authorized, through their clerk
and, chairman, to draw orders on said treasurer, for sn
and all sums of money derived from said fund, that are
now, or may hereafter,come into the hands of said treas-
urer : Prom’ded, that no order shall be drawn on sajd Proviso. *
treasurer for the payment of any labor that shall not
have been actually performed at the time of the drawing
of such order. :

SEo. 8. This act shall take effect from and dfter its
passage. . -

Approved April 2, 1860.
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